112000081144

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000235843450

06/18/12--01029--022 **155.00

12 JUN 18 PH 3: 23

B. BOSTICK
JUN 19 2012
EXAMINER

LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD S. AGSTER, P.A.



602 WEST EUCLID AVENUE-TAMPA, FEORIDA 33629

> (813) 832-3939 June / 5, 2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ATTN: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

RE: CAFE' DE PALO LLC.

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following with regard to the above- named matter.

- 1. The original and one (1) copy of the ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.
- 2. Our check for your order in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-five Dollars (\$155.00) to cover the following costs:

A.	Filing fee and designation of Registered Agent	125.00
----	--	--------

B. Certified Copy 30.00

TOTAL \$155.00

Please process the same and return the copy to my attention.

Richard S. Agster, Esquire

4

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CAFE' DE PALO LLC

We the undersigned, acting as the organizers of a limited liability company to be formed under the florida Limited Liability Company act, as amended (the "Act"), herby form a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles").

I

The names of the Company shall be:

CAFE' DE PALO LLC

H

The principal place of business of this Company shall be 537 West Spruce Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, and such other place or places as may be designated by the Managing Member from time to time. The mailing address of the Company shall be 537 Spruce Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689..

Ш

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be **RYAN DOUGLAS** DOWNEY, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 537 Spruce Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689.

IV

The Company shall be Managing member managed. The initial Managing Member of the Company is

RYAN DOUGLAS 537 Spruce Street Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689 Managing Member ENRIQUE JAVIER BECERRIL 2010 Plantation key Circle, # 304 Brandon, Florida 33511 Member

V

The name and Post Office addresses of the organizers of this Company are:

RYAN DOUGLAS 537 Spruce Street Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689

ENRIQUE JAVIER BECERRIL 2010 Plantation Key Circle, # 304 Brandon, Florida 33511

In accordance with Section 608.408 (3) Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes, an affirmation under penalty of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, and we are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes

The undersigned hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file these Articles of Organization this ______/5__ day of June, 2012.

RYAN DOUGLAS DOWNEY

ENRIQUE JAVIER BEÇERRIL

2

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above named Company, at 537 Spruce Street, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity, and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the duties there under, and states that he is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

RYAN DOUGLAS DOWNEY

12 JUN 18 PM 3: 23